THE ODISHA STATE POLICE HOUSING & WELFARE CORPORATION LTD. JANAPATH, BHOINAGAR, BHUBANESWAR - 22

[Electrical Division]

Ph: 0674-2541545, 2542921, Fax: 0674-2541543

E-mail:- pmelectricalophwc2025@gmail.com, Website: www.ophwc.com/www.ophwc.nic.in

PRICE BID FOR THE WORK UNDER SL. NO:- 01 AS PER IFB

NAME OF THE WORK:- HEIGHTENING OF 11 K.V LINE PASSING IN FRONT OF THE CONSTRUCTION SITE OF AMA BUS STAND ("C" TYPE) AT MURIBAHAL IN THE DISTRICT OF BOLANGIR.

BID REF NO:-42/PM/ELECT/OPHWC/2025-26

NAME &
ADDRESS
OF THE
FIRM

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

Sl. No.	Description of work	Unit	Qty.	Estimated Cost in Rs.		
				RATE IN RS.	AMOUNT IN RS.	
1	13 Mtr. Long 150X150 mm RS Joist Pole	No	6	41,516.54	249,099.24	
2	Construction of 3 Ph 3 W 11 KV Line using joist pole for pin point and 2 Nos. cut point with Double disc arrangements of 100 sq. mm AAAC Insulated.(80 Mtr. Span)(Excluding pole)	Km	0.40	1,390,823.62	556,329.45	
3	Guarding arrangement for Road crossing	Set	2.00	5,202.88	10,405.76	
4	11 KV single pole cut point	Nos.	5.00	32,071.18	160,355.90	
A	TOTAL MATERIAL COST IN RS				976,190.35	
В	Stock, storage and insurance (@3% on A)				29,285.71	
С	TOTAL RS.				1,005,476.06	
D	T&P @ 2% of C				20,109.52	
Е	Contigency @ 3% of C				30,164.28	
F	Transportation @ 7.5% of C				75,410.70	
G	Erection charges of Joist Pole @ 5%				12,828.61	
Н	Erection charges of PSc Pole@ 20%					

I	Erection charges for other materials@ 10%				74,890.38		
	Total Rs.Part-A				1,218,879.56		
5	Dismantling of 11 KV Line	Km	0.2	16,131.62	3,226.32		
	Total Rs.Part-B				3,226.32		
	Total Estimated Cost				1,222,105.88		
	Cess @1%				12,221.06		
	Total Estimated Cost				1,234,326.94		
	Total Estimated Cost in Figures				1,234,327.00		
EXCESS	LESS (Please Tick)				%		
	Quoted Amount in Figure						
N:B- The Estimated cost is exclusive of GST.							

Signature of Tenderer with seal

Sd/-Asst. Project Manager (Elect) Sd/Dy. Manager (Elect)

Sd/-Project Manager(Elect)